

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.46 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.562 OF 2009

SAMAJ PARIVARTANA SAMUDAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of Court's Order dated 29th July, 2011 filed
by State of Karnataka and office report)

Date: 02/12/2011 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Siddharth Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

For Karnataka:

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. R.G. Kolle, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Savant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan and Co., Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Paradesi, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Kumar Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. AL. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devadatt S. Kamat, Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant kumar, Adv.
for M/s. AP & J Chambers, Advs.

Mr. A.K. Vasanth, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit and Co., Advs.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, AG.
Mr. Harris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Tenzin Tsering, Adv.
Mr. Nithin, Adv.

...3/-

- 3 -

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Namrata K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Kanwar, Adv.
Ms. Tina Chakma, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.46 - filed by State of Karnataka:

Learned counsel for the State of Karnataka
seeks leave to withdraw this application.
Permission is granted. The interlocutory
application is, accordingly, dismissed as
withdrawn.

In Re.: C.E.C. Report dated 2nd December, 2011:

Perused the Report submitted by Central
Empowered Committee dated 2nd December, 2011.

We see no reason to interfere with the
floor price mechanism adopted by NMDC. We leave it
to Central Empowered Committee and NMDC to revise
floor price depending on economic variables.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar