

ITEM NO.317

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 233 in in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 562/2009

SAMAJ PARIVARTANA SAMUDAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date : 28/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.(A.C.) (NP)
Mr.A.D.N.Rao, Adv.(A.C.)
Mr.Siddhartha Chowdhary, Adv.(A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Prabhuling Navadgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Bhat, Adv.

Mr.Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.R.K.Verma, Adv.
Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

Mr.Sriram P., Adv.
Mr.Vishnu Jain, Adv.
Mr.Sajith P., Adv.

Ms.Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr.Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call the application before the Regular Bench in the
third week of January, 2015.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar