ITEM NO.807 COURT NO.1 SECTION X

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 7563-7564/2018 in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 562/2009

SAMAJ PARIVARTANA SAMUDAYA & ORS.

Petitioners

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondents

Date: 17-01-2018 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioners

Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv. M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondents

## 

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 23.1.2018 before the appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar