

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(C) No.562/2009

SAMAJ PARIVARTANA SAMUDAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. Nos. 124719, 118910/2017 (application for permission to file application for directions and directions), 37293, 37295/2018 (application for permission to file application for directions and directions), 113399/2018 (application for permission to file impleadment), 108707, 108710/2018 (application for impleadment and directions) and 57602, 57603 and 57605/2019 (application for permission to file application for impleadment, impleadment and directions) are to be listed on 19.05.2022. Name of the following advocates may be treated to have been shown in the list Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv (A.C.), Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv (A.C.), Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv (A.C.), Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv, Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv, M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices, Advs, Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.)

Date : 19-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
 Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
 Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. S. Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Shubhanshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Akhil Anand, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kr. Singhanian, Adv.
Ms. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

M/S. AP & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr. S.D. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. S. Ashok Reddy, A
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. N. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rounak Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Arju Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. K. Raghava Charyulu, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.

Shri. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Mr. Pulkit Tare, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Sinha, Adv.
For M/s. PLR Chambers & Co, AOR

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Karnataka seeks time to file a counter affidavit in Interlocutory Applications.
2. List the matter in the end of July, 2022.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)